	2025 PRMC Committee A Meeting Schedule*

	MEETING DATE @ 2:30pm
	Meeting Room Confirmed

	Thursday - January 9, 2025
Moved due to New Year Holiday
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - February 6, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - March 6, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - April 3, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - May 1, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday – June 5, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday – July 10, 2025
Moved due to 4th of July Holiday
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - August 7, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - September 4, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - October 2, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday – November 6, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Thursday - December 4, 2025
	Zoom Virtual


	2025 PRMC Committee B Meeting Schedule*

	MEETING DATE @ 2:30pm
	Meeting Room Confirmed

	Monday – January 27, 2025
Moved due MLK Holiday
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday – February 17, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday – March 17, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday - April 21, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday  - May 19, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday  – June 16, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday  – July 21, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday  - August 18, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday  - September 15, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday - October 20, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday  – November 17, 2025
	Zoom Virtual

	Monday  - December 15, 2025
	Zoom Virtual


*Please note: Protocols will be distributed among the two committees based on space and reviewer availability.
